PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ion America Corporation	09/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bloom Energy Corporation	
Street Address:	1252 Orleans Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089-1137	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10369322
Application Number:	10300021
Application Number:	10368425
Application Number:	10299863
Application Number:	10394203
Application Number:	10394202
Application Number:	10368493
Application Number:	10368348
Application Number:	10369133
Application Number:	10822707
Application Number:	10466704
Application Number:	10428804
Application Number:	10465636
Application Number:	10635446
Application Number:	10658275
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0543

500160084

Application Number: 1086338 Application Number: 10853194 Application Number: 11124120 Application Number: 11095552 Application Number: 11002681 Application Number: 60792614 Application Number: 11100489 Application Number: 11078102 Application Number: 11028505 Application Number: 11236737 Application Number: 1123656 Application Number: 1128818 Application Number: 1118819 Application Number: 11138292 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11438537 Application Number: 11438537 Application Number: 11438537 Application Number: 11384426 <th>Application Number:</th> <th>10653240</th>	Application Number:	10653240
Application Number:	Application Number:	10866238
Application Number: 11095552 Application Number: 11002681 Application Number: 11125267 Application Number: 60792614 Application Number: 11100489 Application Number: 11236737 Application Number: 11028506 Application Number: 11188118 Application Number: 11188128 Application Number: 11138292 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 1143582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11432503 <	Application Number:	10853194
Application Number: 11002681 Application Number: 11125267 Application Number: 60792614 Application Number: 11100489 Application Number: 11236737 Application Number: 11028506 Application Number: 11188118 Application Number: 11188128 Application Number: 11138292 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11384260 Application Number: 1135203 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 114325003 Application Number: 114520716	Application Number:	11124120
Application Number: 11125267 Application Number: 60792614 Application Number: 11100489 Application Number: 11236737 Application Number: 11028506 Application Number: 11188118 Application Number: 111207018 Application Number: 11138292 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11095552
Application Number: 60792614 Application Number: 11100489 Application Number: 11076102 Application Number: 11236737 Application Number: 11028506 Application Number: 11188118 Application Number: 11207018 Application Number: 11138292 Application Number: 111274928 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11002681
Application Number: 11100489 Application Number: 11076102 Application Number: 11236737 Application Number: 11028506 Application Number: 11188118 Application Number: 11207018 Application Number: 11138292 Application Number: 11274928 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 1143552 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11520976 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11125267
Application Number: 11076102 Application Number: 11236737 Application Number: 11028506 Application Number: 11188118 Application Number: 11207018 Application Number: 11138292 Application Number: 11274928 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 1143552 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 114325076 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	60792614
Application Number: 11236737 Application Number: 11028506 Application Number: 11188118 Application Number: 11207018 Application Number: 11138292 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 1138426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11100489
Application Number: 11028506 Application Number: 11188118 Application Number: 11207018 Application Number: 11138292 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 1138426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11076102
Application Number: 11188118 Application Number: 11207018 Application Number: 11138292 Application Number: 11274928 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 1138426 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11236737
Application Number: 11207018 Application Number: 11138292 Application Number: 11274928 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11028506
Application Number: 11138292 Application Number: 11274928 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 1524241 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11188118
Application Number: 11274928 Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11207018
Application Number: 11188123 Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 115202976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11138292
Application Number: 11188120 Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11274928
Application Number: 11221983 Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11188123
Application Number: 11326400 Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11188120
Application Number: 11404760 Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11221983
Application Number: 11524241 Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11326400
Application Number: 60816878 Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11404760
Application Number: 11433582 Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11524241
Application Number: 11436537 Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	60816878
Application Number: 11276717 Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11433582
Application Number: 11389282 Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11436537
Application Number: 11384426 Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11276717
Application Number: 11432503 Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11389282
Application Number: 11522976 Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11384426
Application Number: 11526029 Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11432503
Application Number: 11457016 Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11522976
Application Number: 11491487	Application Number:	11526029
	Application Number:	11457016
Application Number: 11491488	Application Number:	11491487
	Application Number:	11491488

PATENT REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0544 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 672-5300

Email: PTOMailWashington@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Leon Radomsky
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 079173-0103 -GENERAL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leon Radomsky

Total Attachments: 2

source = 079173-0113 Name Change Document # page 1.tifsource = 079173-0113 Name Change Document # page 2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0545



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ION AMERICA
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ION AMERICA CORPORATION"
TO "BLOOM ENERGY CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3345681 8100

060865338

Farriet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5053367

DATE: 09-20-06

PATENT

REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0546

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:34 AM 09/20/2006 FILED 10:00 AM 09/20/2006 SRV 060865338 - 3345681 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ION AMERICA CORPORATION

Ion America Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- The original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 18, 2001.
- This Certificate of Amendment of Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of 2 Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 and Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the Board of Directors and the stockholders of the corporation.
- Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the corporation's Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein.
- Article I of the corporation's Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Bloom Energy Corporation (the "Company")"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by K.R. Sridhar, its President, effective as of September 20, 2006.

ION AMERICA CORPORATION

By: /s/ K.R. Sridhar

K.R. Sridhar, President

Certificate of Amendment - Name Change - Bloom Energy (PALIB2 3518045 1)

RECORDED: 10/04/2006

PATENT REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0547